

Kiteworks Unveils Groundbreaking Risk Exposure Index, Revealing True Impact of the Top 11 Data Breaches in 2024

New risk assessment tool and report provide unprecedented insights into data breach severity and risk

SAN MATEO, CA, UNITED STATES, October 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Kiteworks, which delivers data privacy and compliance for sensitive content communications through its Private Content

"

Our Risk Exposure Index offers a standardized framework for quantifying the risks associated with different data breaches, enabling organizations to enhance their overall security posture."

Tim Freestone, Chief Strategy and Marketing Officer at Kiteworks Network (PCN), announced today the launch of its innovative Risk Exposure Index, a comprehensive tool designed to evaluate and prioritize data breaches based on their severity and potential impact. This new index has been applied to analyze the top 11 data breaches of the first half of 2024, offering unprecedented insights into the evolving landscape of cybersecurity threats.

The Risk Exposure Index, detailed in Kiteworks' "Top 11 Data Breaches in 1H 2024 Report," goes beyond traditional metrics such as the number of records exposed or financial costs incurred. Instead, it incorporates a range of factors to provide a more nuanced understanding of breach severity, including the type of data compromised,

the extent of exposure, potential regulatory penalties, and long-term impact on brand reputation. In conjunction with the report, Kiteworks made a <u>Risk Exposure Calculator</u> available on its website. This tool allows organizations to input their own data and calculate their risk exposure score, helping them better understand and mitigate potential cybersecurity risks.

"In today's complex cybersecurity landscape, organizations need a more sophisticated approach to assessing and prioritizing data breach risks," said Tim Freestone, Chief Strategy and Marketing Officer at Kiteworks. "Our Risk Exposure Index offers a standardized framework for quantifying and comparing the risks associated with different data breaches, enabling organizations to allocate resources more effectively and enhance their overall security posture."

Key findings from the application of the Risk Exposure Index to the top 11 data breaches of 1H 2024 include:

- The healthcare sector remains a prime target, with Change Healthcare's breach topping the list with a Risk Exposure Score of 9.46 out of 10.
- Ransomware attacks continue to pose significant threats, as seen in the high-ranking breaches at Change Healthcare and Synnovis.
- The sensitivity of exposed data plays a crucial role in determining risk, often outweighing the sheer volume of records compromised. The National Public Data breach tops the list here with a 9.46 out of 10 score.
- Third-party and supply chain vulnerabilities remain a critical concern, as evidenced by the breaches affecting AT&T and Ticketmaster.

The report also highlights the diverse nature of cyber threats, from sophisticated ransomware attacks to inadvertent data sharing due to tracking codes. This diversity underscores the need for a multi-layered security approach that addresses a wide range of potential vulnerabilities.

"Our analysis reveals that the impact of a data breach extends far beyond immediate financial losses," added Patrick Spencer, VP of Corporate Marketing and Research at Kiteworks. "The Risk Exposure Index takes into account factors such as regulatory compliance, data sensitivity, and potential for long-term reputational damage, providing a more holistic view of the true cost of a breach."

The Risk Exposure Calculator uses the same algorithm as the Risk Exposure Index, considering factors such as:

- Number of records exposed
- Estimated financial impact
- Ransomware involvement
- Data sensitivity
- Overall severity of the breach
- Number of regulations impacted

By providing this tool, Kiteworks aims to empower organizations to take a proactive approach to cybersecurity, identifying potential vulnerabilities before they can be exploited.

The report concludes with actionable recommendations for organizations to strengthen their cybersecurity posture, including:

- 1. Adopting hardened security measures tailored to protect sensitive content communications
- 2. Implementing advanced encryption techniques for data at rest, in transit, and in use
- 3. Deploying next-generation Digital Rights Management (DRM) strategies
- 4. Enhancing third-party risk management practices
- 5. Focusing on data sensitivity and compliance through robust governance frameworks

"As cyber threats continue to evolve in complexity and scope, it's crucial for organizations to

remain vigilant and proactive in their cybersecurity efforts," Spencer emphasized. "By leveraging tools like our Risk Exposure Index and Calculator, organizations can better protect themselves against future breaches and minimize potential impacts."

Get the "Top 11 Data Breaches in 1H 2024 Report" and access the Risk Exposure Calculator at https://www.kiteworks.com/risk-exposure-index/.

About Kiteworks□□

Kiteworks' mission is to empower organizations to effectively manage risk in every send, share, receive, and save of sensitive content. Kiteworks platform provides customers with a Private Content Network that delivers content governance, compliance, and protection. The platform unifies, tracks, controls, and secures sensitive content moving within, into, and out of their organization, significantly improving risk management and ensuring regulatory compliance on all sensitive content communications. Headquartered in Silicon Valley, Kiteworks protects over 100 million end users for over 35,000 global enterprises and government agencies.

David Schutzman Kiteworks 203-550-8551 david.schutzman@kiteworks.com Visit us on social media: Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn

YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/748527729

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.